Vortex Flow Sensor VA Di Ex-d
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U350_VADi_Exd_D_e_250429 1/6
Vortex flow sensor VA Di Ex-d with integrated, configurable transducer UVA
in a flameproof enclosure for applications in explosive atmospheres
Drawing 1
VA Di … ZG1 Ex-d
Functional principle

U350_VADi_Exd_D_e_250429
2/6
Model designation / order code (example)
VA Di 40 G     E 40 m/s p10 ZG1 Ex-d
(1) (2)   (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Basic types
Type Article No.
VA Di 24 GE 30 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/054
VA Di 40 GE 30 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/056
VA Di 40 GT 30 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/061
VA Di 40 GH 30 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/066
VA Di 40 GL 30 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/071
VA Di 50 GE 30 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/057
VA Di 50 GT 30 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/062
VA Di 50 GH 30 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/067
VA Di 50 GL 30 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/072
VA Di 80 GE 40 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/058
VA Di 80 GT 40 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/063
VA Di 80 GH 40 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/068
VA Di 80 GL 40 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/073
VA Di 100 GE 40 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/059
VA Di 100 GT 40 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/064
VA Di 100 GH 40 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/069
VA Di 100 GL 40 m/s / p10 ZG1 Ex-d B015/074
 Optional:
 Design TT (Low Temperature)
 ambient temperature -40 … +60 °C
EX-TT
(1) Dimensions
tube inside
Ø
Di
[mm]
flange
outside Ø
D
[mm]
flange
thickness
b
[mm]
hole circle
Ø
k
[mm]
hole
Ø
d
[mm]
number of
holes
sensor
length
[mm]
sensor
height
H
[mm]
24 115 18 85 14 4 150 268
40 150 16 110 18 4 200 300
50 165 18 125 18 4 200 300
80 * 200 20 160 18 8 200 308
100 220 20 180 18 8 200 318
Flange dimensions according to EN 1092-1 PN16 Form B1  (other dimensions on request)
* Hastelloy sensor Di Ø 84.3 mm